
Phyllis Beaulieu < phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> 

RE: 131107 2BE-TIM0813 Request Status of File-OMLE
5 messages

Eva Paul < Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Wed, Nov 13, 2013 at 7:07 AM 
To: "Beaulieu, Phyllis" <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>, "Chadwick, Deborah" <dchadwick@ingold.ca> 
Cc: "Joseph, NWB Sean" <sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org> 

Hi Deborah,

Thanks for re-sending.  I was travelling in April and failed to keep a copy of that e-mail.  

As a general rule, I will not recommend closure/cancellation of Water Licences based on past Land Use 
Permit closures. 

The fact remains that no coordinates for the activities undertaken have been submitted.  While the 
likelihood of a significant impact from these activities is low, it is not at my discretion to waive an 
inspection of the activity.  I unfortunately do not have access to the final plan submitted to Lands, as the 
file has already been archived.  If you submit coordinates for the till sampling I will add it to my inspection 
list.  Otherwise, it is at the discretion of the Board whether they feel the licence can be closed or canceled 
based on current understanding of the file.

Regards,

Eva Paul
Water Resources Officer | Agent des ressources hydriques
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada | Affaires autochtones et Développement du Nord 
Canada
Nunavut Regional Office | Bureau régional du Nunavut
Building 918, PO Box 100 | Édifice 918, CP 100
Iqaluit, NU  X0A 0H0

Phone | Tél. : 867-975-4548
Cell | Mobile: 867-222-6490
Fax | Téléc. : 867-979-6445
Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca

>>> Deborah Chadwick <dchadwick@ingold.ca> 11/7/2013 4:00 PM >>>

Phyllis,

The following was e-mailed to Eva Paul, Baba Pedersen and Andrew Keim on April 17, 2013:
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“Hi Eva:

RE: Water License: 2BE-TIM0813

Diamondex/Canterra did not establish a camp in the Ellice Hills region. The exploration program consisted 
of basal till sampling and operations were carried out from Kugaaruk. Also, drilling was not undertaken in 
the area and fuel caches were not established. The co-ordinates for the Land Use Permit are given as; 
N67° 45’, W89° 30’. Attached is Baba Pederson’s Field Inspection Report and subsequent Inspection letter 
that recommends the closure of the LUP. Canterra’s impact as related to Water License: 2BE-TIM0813 and 
LUP: N2006C0016 has been negligible and we request that these files be closed.

Kind regards,

Walter “

Please advise me if our response to your request was deficient in any way so it can be addressed 
immediately.

Thank you.

Deborah

From: Phyllis Beaulieu [mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org] 
Sent: November 7, 2013 12:45 PM
To: Deborah Chadwick
Cc: Eva Paul; NWB Sean Joseph
Subject: 131107 2BE-TIM0813 Request Status of File-OMLE

Good afternoon Ms. Chadwick

Our records show that the AANDC Inspector requested information on the above file in March 2013.  
Please advise status of the requested information so that our office and AANDC may move forward with 
the cancellation application currently before our Board.

Regards, 
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Deborah Chadwick < dchadwick@ingold.ca> Wed, Nov 13, 2013 at 9:51 AM 
To: Eva Paul <Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Beaulieu, Phyllis" <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org> 
Cc: "Joseph, NWB Sean" <sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org> 

Phyllis,

We would appreciate it if you could review this file and advise both Eva and myself if the licence can be 
closed based on your current understanding or if a second inspection is necessary in order to facilitate 
our request.  

Eva,

If another site inspection is required, please add the location (as per the coordinates previously given and 
repeated below) to your next summer’s inspection schedule.

Thank you and I appreciate everyone’s efforts to expedite this closure.

Deborah

From: Eva Paul [mailto:Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca] 
Sent: November 13, 2013 6:08 AM
To: Beaulieu, Phyllis; Deborah Chadwick
Cc: Joseph, NWB Sean
Subject: RE: 131107 2BE-TIM0813 Request Status of File-OMLE

[Quoted text hidden]
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Eva Paul < Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Wed, Nov 13, 2013 at 12:03 PM 
To: "Beaulieu, Phyllis" <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>, "Chadwick, Deborah" <dchadwick@ingold.ca> 
Cc: "Allain, Erik" <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Joseph, NWB Sean" <sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org> 

Hi Deborah,

I don't mean to be repetitive, and while I'm sure it appears otherwise, I am not trying to make this 
difficult.  I am requesting specific information related to a water licence, in accordance with the powers of 
inspection accorded to me by designation under the Nunavut Waters and Nunavut Surface Rights Tribunal 
Act.

I am aware of the LUP coordinate.  What I seek is information to support whether or not this coordinate 
accurately represents where the activity took place.  No such information was provided in the water licence 
documentation.  Here is the issue with LUP locations:  Unless a camp location or other detailed 
information is provided in the LUP application, this coordinate is often an arbitrary point chosen by our 
Lands Administration staff to represent the LUP.  As such, it tends to be a very general coordinate, given in 
degrees and minutes, not seconds.  That represents a lot of land that is not easy to inspect.  The 
coordinate is generally updated after activity has taken place, when the company sends more information 
on where they conducted their work (or located their camp etc.).  I do not have access to the LUP 
information as it has been archived.  You may submit that documentation to me if you feel it would be 
helpful.  However, at this time, given that the LUP coordinate shows only degrees and minutes, it 
reinforces my view that this is likely an arbitrary and thus meaningless coordinate.  I am requesting that 
you submit a document that shows precisely where the work was conducted.  I would assume that if till 
samples were taken, that some kind of GPS coordinates would be recorded at the sample locations for 
future record?  

If this information does not exist, please just tell me so and we will deal with that issue.  

Regards,

Eva Paul
Water Resources Officer | Agent des ressources hydriques
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada | Affaires autochtones et Développement du Nord 
Canada
Nunavut Regional Office | Bureau régional du Nunavut
Building 918, PO Box 100 | Édifice 918, CP 100
Iqaluit, NU  X0A 0H0

Phone | Tél. : 867-975-4548
Cell | Mobile: 867-222-6490
Fax | Téléc. : 867-979-6445
Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca

>>> Deborah Chadwick <dchadwick@ingold.ca> 11/13/2013 11:51 AM >>>
[Quoted text hidden]
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Deborah Chadwick < dchadwick@ingold.ca> Wed, Nov 13, 2013 at 12:28 PM 
To: Eva Paul <Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Beaulieu, Phyllis" <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org> 
Cc: "Allain, Erik" <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Joseph, NWB Sean" <sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org> 

Eva – you don’t have to apologize for my failure to understand exactly what you are looking for.  Here is a 
full listing of the samples taken from the property and their location.  If this is NOT adequate, please let 
me know right away so I can continue to try and satisfy your requirements.  Thank you - Deborah

From: Eva Paul [mailto:Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca] 
Sent: November 13, 2013 11:03 AM
To: Beaulieu, Phyllis; Deborah Chadwick
Cc: Allain, Erik; Joseph, NWB Sean

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
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Eva Paul < Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Wed, Nov 13, 2013 at 12:44 PM 
To: "Beaulieu, Phyllis" <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>, "Chadwick, Deborah" <dchadwick@ingold.ca> 
Cc: "Allain, Erik" <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Joseph, NWB Sean" <sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org> 

Thank you Deborah,

That is perfect.  I will compare the sites with my GPS track from 2012 to see whether I am satisfied that I 
have already covered the relevant area.  If not, I can select a number of random sites to inspect in order to 
verify that Abandonment and Reclamation requirements were met.  

Regards,

Eva

Eva Paul
Water Resources Officer | Agent des ressources hydriques
Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada | Affaires autochtones et Développement du Nord 
Canada
Nunavut Regional Office | Bureau régional du Nunavut
Building 918, PO Box 100 | Édifice 918, CP 100
Iqaluit, NU  X0A 0H0

Phone | Tél. : 867-975-4548
Cell | Mobile: 867-222-6490
Fax | Téléc. : 867-979-6445
Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca

>>> Deborah Chadwick <dchadwick@ingold.ca> 11/13/2013 2:28 PM >>>
[Quoted text hidden]
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